Additional judgment for CAMDEN and MORRIS Counties included after this page.
Corrected judgments listed after page 769.

DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



TAX COURT

CAMDEN COUNTY JUDGMENT ADD-ON LIST
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
000913-2023 SAMUEL BALLARD V TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES 205 1.01 2023
Address: 6 Alton Avenue

Original Assessment  Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case:  Yes
Land: $278,400 SO $278,400 Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,723,500 SO $1,444,400 Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $2,001,900 S0 $1,722,800

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment S0 S0 S0
Pro Rated Adjustment S0
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified SO SO S0 $2,001,900 $1,722,800 $279,100
Non-Qualifed S0 S0 $0
MORRIS COUNTY
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
007377-2023 FALTAS, ROBERT V MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP 14 24 2023
Address: 35 Cheyenne Drive

Original Assessment  Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 9/26/2023 Closes Case:  Yes
Land: $312,300 $312,300 S0 Judgment Type: Order granting motion voiding CB judgment
Improvement: $637,400 $697,700 SO Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $949,700 $1,010,000 S0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment S0 S0 $0
Pro Rated Adjustment S0
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified SO SO S0 $1,010,000 SO $1,010,000
Non-Qualifed S0 S0 $0




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012437-2020 O'SHEA, FRANCIS A. III ET AL V ATLANTIC CITY 367 10 2020
Address: 3904 South Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,000.00 $113,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $195,900.00 $195,900.00 $0.00 v P g
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $308,900.00 $308,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
012514-2021 FRANCIS A. O'SHEA III ET AL V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 367 10 2021
Address: 3904 South Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,000.00 $113,000.00 $0.00 i i
! Jud t Type: Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $195,900.00 $195,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type 9
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $308,900.00 $308,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010264-2022 GARDEN STATE CRE HOLDING CO LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 166 24 2022
Address: 2501 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $116,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $883,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $999,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $999,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010264-2022 GARDEN STATE CRE HOLDING CO LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 166 25 2022
Address: 2505 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $130,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $769,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $899,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $899,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010264-2022 GARDEN STATE CRE HOLDING CO LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 166 23 2022
Address: 36 S Florida Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010288-2022 FRANCIS A. III ETAL V ATLANTIC CITY 367 10 2022
Address: 3904 South Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,000.00 $113,000.00 $0.00 i i
! Jud t Type: Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $195,900.00 $195,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type 9
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $308,900.00 $308,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010293-2022 O'SHEA, FRANCIS A. III, ET AL V ATLANTIC CITY 367 10 2022
Address: 3904 South Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,000.00 $113,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $195,900.00 $195,900.00 $0.00 i P I
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $308,900.00 $308,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008526-2023  FRANCIS. III ETAL A O'SHEA V MUNICIPALITY ATLANTIC CITY 367 10 2023
Address: 3904 South Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,000.00 $113,000.00 $0.00 i i
! Jud t Type: Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $195,900.00 $195,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type 9
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $308,900.00 $308,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Atlantic City 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011350-2021 BRIGANTINE MARINE SUPERSTORE V BRIGANTINE CITY 5803 21 2021
Address: 1225 E Shore Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $469,100.00 $469,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $223,900.00 $223,900.00 $0.00 | 219 P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $693,000.00 $693,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $693,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011534-2021 BRIGANTINE MARINE SUPERSTORE INC. V BRIGANTINE CITY 5803 22 2021
Address: 1223 E Shore Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 427,000.00 0.00 . )
an $427,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $427,000.00 $427,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $427,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011535-2021 BRIGANTINE MARINE SUPERSTORE INC. V BRIGANTINE CITY 5803 23.01 2021
Address: 1221 E Shore Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 425,600.00 0.00
and. $425,600.00 $425, $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $425,600.00 $425,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $425,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010295-2022 OCEAN10, LLC V BRIGANTINE CITY 5803 22 2022
Address: 1223 E SHORE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 427,000.00 0.00 . )
an $427,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $427,000.00 $427,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $427,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010296-2022 OCEAN10, LLC V BRIGANTINE CITY 5803 23.01 2022
Address: 1221 E SHORE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 425,600.00 0.00
and. $425,600.00 $425, $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $425,600.00 $425,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $425,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010299-2022 OCEAN10, LLC V BRIGANTINE CITY 5803 21 2022
Address: 1225 E SHORE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $469,100.00 $469,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $223,900.00 $223,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $693,000.00 $693,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $693,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008852-2023 OCEANS 10, LLC V BRIGANTINE CITY 5803 23.01 2023

Address: 1221 E SHORE DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 425,600.00 0.00

and. $425,600.00 $425, $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $425,600.00 $425,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00

. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $425,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Brigantine City 7



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

to 10/31/2023

11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010155-2023 HAMSON MARTIN V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 6601 36.42 2023
Address: 73 PEBBLE BEACH DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $27,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $432,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $459,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $459,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Egg Harbor Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011650-2021 QUEEN ANNA LLC BY LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA, LLC TENANT-TAXPAYER V 95 1.02 2021
Address: Route 35 Queen Anne Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $47,400.00 $47,400.00 $0.00 I~ )
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $47,400.00 $47,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $47,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
011650-2021 QUEEN ANNA LLC BY LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA, LLC TENANT-TAXPAYER V 95 1.01 2021
Address: 51 Queen Anne Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $642,400.00 $642,400.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $652,600.00 $652,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $652,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009686-2022 QUEEN ANNE ROAD REALTY BY LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA, LLC, TENANT-T 95 1.01 2022
Address: 51 Queen Anne Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $642,400.00 $642,400.00 $642,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $2,600.00 | 2" yP 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $652,600.00 $652,600.00 $645,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $652,600.00 $645,000.00 ($7,600.00)

Total number of cases for

Bogota Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005228-2018 649 GOTHAM PKWY LLC V CARLSTADT BOR 126 67 HM 2018
Address: 649 GOTHAM PKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $571,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,279,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 1



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011848-2016 FRANCISCO, JUAN & MARISOL V CLIFFSIDE PARK BORO 3601 6 C2515 2016
Address: 300 WINSTON DR-2515
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $129,400.00 $129,400.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $229,800.00 $229,800.00 $0.00 | 219 P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $359,200.00 $359,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $359,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cliffside Park Bor



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004280-2019 SURESH & SHEETAL NANWANI V CRESSKILL 211 11 2019
Address: 209 Truman Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 495,500.00
and $495,500.00 ’ $495, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,309,200.00 $0.00 $1,204,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,804,700.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,804,700.00 $1,700,000.00 ($104,700.00)
004015-2020 SURESH & SHEETAL NANWANI V CRESSKILL 211 11 2020
Address: 209 Truman Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 498,000.00 )
7 $495,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,309,200.00 $0.00 $1,052,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,804,700.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,804,700.00 $1,550,000.00 (%$254,700.00)
Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006698-2022 INSANA, ANNA V E. RUTHERFORD BORO 70 21 2022
Address: 206 PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $427,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $887,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,314,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,314,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007313-2022 EAST LLC V E. RUTHERFORD 11 14 2022
Address: 243 Carlton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $842,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $545,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,388,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,388,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007106-2023 EAST LLC V E. RUTHERFORD BORO 11 14 2023
Address: 243 CARLTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $842,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $618,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,460,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,460,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011567-2020 PETROU FAMILY HOLDINGS, LLC V ELMWOOD PARK 1408 2 2020
Address: 376 Market Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $440,000.00 $440,000.00 $0.00 -~ . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $490,000.00 $490,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $490,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012315-2021 PETROU FAMILY HOLDINGS, LLC V BOROUGH OF ELMWOOD PARK 1408 2 2021
Address: 376 Market Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $440,000.00 $440,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $490,000.00 $490,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $490,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009699-2022 PETROU FAMILY HOLDINGS, LLC V BOROUGH OF ELMWOOD PARK 1408 2 2022
Address: 376 Market Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $440,000.00 $440,000.00 $0.00 -~ . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $490,000.00 $490,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $490,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Elmwood Park Bor




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012331-2021 MONTROSE PALISADE LLC % ROSENBERG V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1206 14 2021
Address: 7 E Palisade Ave Englewood NJ 07631
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $384,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $272,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $656,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $656,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
012332-2021 MONTROSE PALISADE LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1206 13 2021
Address: 9 E Palisade Ave Englewood NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $500,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $280,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $780,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $780,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003631-2022 MONTROSE PALISADE LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1206 13 2022
Address: 9 E. Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 500,200.00
and $500,200.00 ’ $00, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $280,700.00 $0.00 $194,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $780,900.00 $0.00 $695,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $780,900.00 $695,000.00 ($85,900.00)
009618-2022 Montrose Palisade LLC c/o Rosenberg V Englewood City 1206 14 2022
Address: 7 E. Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $384,000.00 $384,000.00 $384,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $272,400.00 $272,400.00 $241,000.00 | TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $656,400.00 $656,400.00 $625,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $656,400.00 $625,000.00 ($31,400.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007196-2018 SUNG GILL & KIM JUNG V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 709 12 2018
Address: 1 CHURCHILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,016,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,778,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,794,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,794,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003888-2019  SUNG GILL & KIM JUNG V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 709 12 2019
Address: 1 CHURCHILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,016,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,778,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,794,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,794,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002063-2020 SUNG GILL & KIM JUNG V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 709 12 2020
Address: 1 CHURCHILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,016,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,778,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,794,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,794,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001064-2021  GILL, SUNG & JUNG KIM V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 709 12 2021
Address: 1 Churchill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,016,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,778,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,794,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,794,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001795-2022  GILL, SUNG & JUNG KIM V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 709 12 2022
Address: 1 Churchill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,016,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,778,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,794,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,794,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005311-2022 GUPTA, RISHAV & ANUPAMA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 1002 15 2022
Address: 38 Stephen Dr.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,201,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,480,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,681,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,681,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001979-2023  GILL, SUNG & JUNG KIM V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 709 12 2023
Address: 1 Churchill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,016,600.00 )
and $1,016,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,778,100.00 $0.00 $1,633,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,794,700.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,794,700.00 $2,650,000.00 ($144,700.00)
001980-2023 GUPTA, RISHAV & ANUPAMA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 1002 15 2023
Address: 38 Stephen Dr.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,201,600.00 )
7 $1,201,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,480,200.00 $0.00 $1,298,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,681,800.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,681,800.00 $2,500,000.00 ($181,800.00)

Total number of cases for

Englewood Cliffs Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011672-2021 FM GROSSO LLC V FAIR LAWN 5903 4 2021
Address: 23-20 MAPLE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $598,300.00 $598,300.00 $598,300.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $251,700.00 $251,700.00 $251,700.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $0.00
009847-2022 FM GROSSO LLC V FAIR LAWN 5903 4 2022
Address: 23-20 MAPLE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $598,300.00 $598,300.00 $598,300.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $251,700.00 $251,700.00 $176,700.00 | O WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $775,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $850,000.00 $775,000.00 ($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000987-2023 4111 RT 4 ASSOC INC V FAIR LAWN 1201 6 2023
Address: 41-11 RTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,015,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $984,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008924-2023 FM GROSSO LLC V FAIRLAWN 5903 4 2023
Address: 23-20 MAPLE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $598,300.00 $598,300.00 $598,300.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $251,700.00 $251,700.00 $101,700.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $850,000.00 $700,000.00 ($150,000.00)
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005987-2020 IMPLICITO, DANTE A. & CHRISTINE V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 1510.02 1 2020
Address: 400 SADDLE BACK TRAIL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 578,800.00
and $578,800.00 ’ %78, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,202,800.00 $0.00 $2,121,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,781,600.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,781,600.00 $2,700,000.00 ($81,600.00)
006642-2022 DANTE A. & CHRISTINE V IMPLICITO 1510.02 1 2022
Address: 400 SADDLE BACK TRAIL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 578,800.00 )
7 $578,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,202,800.00 $0.00 $2,071,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,781,600.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,781,600.00 $2,650,000.00 ($131,600.00)

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 2

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007384-2018 CONTE, DANIEL P. & ET ALS. V CITY OF GARFIELD 170.01 75 2018
Address: 671 Midland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $840,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,216,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,056,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,056,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008216-2019  KEN-DAN INC. V CITY OF GARFIELD 216.11 9 2019
Address: 598 Midland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $324,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $981,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,305,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,305,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013286-2019 DANIEL P. CONTE III (TRSTES/ET ALS) V CITY OF GARFIELD 216.11 13 2019
Address: 11 Bellport PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 126,300.00 0.00
and $126,300.00 #12e, ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $126,300.00 $126,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $126,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
013287-2019 D. CONTE, JR. & K. CONTE & S. CONTE V CITY OF GARFIELD 45 38 2019
Address: 164 Harrison Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $302,500.00 $302,500.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $512,500.00 $512,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $512,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006689-2020 KEN-DAN INC. V CITY OF GARFIELD 216.11 9 2020
Address: 598 Midland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $324,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $981,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,305,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,305,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
011583-2020 DANIEL P. CONTE III V CITY OF GARFIELD 216.11 13 2020
Address: 11 Bellport PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 126,300.00 0.00 I . -
7 $126,300.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $126,300.00 $126,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $126,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011589-2020 CONTE, D., JR. & K. CONTE & S. CONTE V CITY OF GARFIELD 45 38 2020
Address: 164 Harrison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $0.00 I . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $302,500.00 $302,500.00 $0.00 | 219 yp pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $512,500.00 $512,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $512,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004589-2021  KEN-DAN INC. V CITY OF GARFIELD 216.11 9 2021
Address: 598 Midland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $324,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $981,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,305,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,305,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012318-2021 DANIEL P. CONTE, JR. V CITY OF GARFIELD 45 38 2021
Address: 164 Harrison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $0.00 I . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $302,500.00 $302,500.00 $0.00 | 219 yp pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $512,500.00 $512,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $512,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
012393-2021 DANIEL P. CONTE III, (TRSTES/ET) V CITY OF GARFIELD 216.11 13 2021
Address: 11 Bellport PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 126,300.00 0.00 I . -
7 $126,300.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $126,300.00 $126,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $126,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005330-2022 KEN-DAN INC. V CITY OF GARFIELD 216.11 9 2022
Address: 598 Midland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $324,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $981,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,305,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,305,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010214-2022 DANIEL P. CONTE III, (TRSTES/ET) V CITY OF GARFIELD 216.11 13 2022
Address: 11 Bellport PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 126,300.00 0.00 I . -
7 $126,300.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $126,300.00 $126,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $126,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010242-2022 DANIEL P. CONTE, JR. V CITY OF GARFIELD 45 38 2022
Address: 164 Harrison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $0.00 I . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $302,500.00 $302,500.00 $0.00 | 219 yp pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $512,500.00 $512,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $512,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Garfield City 13




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000974-2020 PODDAR, AMIT & ALI, ANISA N V GLEN ROCK 230 5 2020
Address: 168 ELMWOOD AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $305,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $866,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,172,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,172,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
001070-2020 WARSHAWSKY, VLADISLAV & YANA V GLEN ROCK 47 5 2020
Address: 275 DUNHAM PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $556,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $662,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,218,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,218,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000628-2021 PODDAR, AMIT & ALI, ANISA N V GLEN ROCK 230 5 2021
Address: 168 ELMWOOD AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $305,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $866,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,172,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,172,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000636-2021 WARSHAWSKY, VLADISLAV & YANA V GLEN ROCK 47 5 2021
Address: 275 DUNHAM PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $556,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $662,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,218,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,218,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001004-2022 WARSHAWSKY, VLADISLAV & YANA V GLEN ROCK 47 5 2022
Address: 275 DUNHAM PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $556,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $662,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,218,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,218,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001031-2022 PODDAR,AMIT&ALI,ANISA NASREEN TRSTE V GLEN ROCK 230 5 2022
Address: 168 ELMWOOD AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $305,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $866,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,172,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,172,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Glen Rock Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007948-2018 HOURGLASS LLC D/B/A WELLINGTON HCC & 301 UNION ST REAL ESTATE 321 30 2018
Address: 301 Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $707,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,712,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,419,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,419,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
007297-2019 HOURGLASS LLC D/B/A WELLINGTON HCC & 301 UNION ST REAL ESTATE 321 30 2019
Address: 301 Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $707,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,029,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,736,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,736,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005699-2020 UNION ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 414 11 2020
Address: 430 UNION STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 304,500.00
and $304,500.00 ’ $304 Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,090,100.00 $0.00 $4,795,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,394,600.00 $0.00 $5,100,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,394,600.00 $5,100,000.00 ($294,600.00)
005700-2020 ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.01 2020
Address: 50 ANDERSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 350,000.00 )
7 $350,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,814,800.00 $0.00 $3,525,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,164,800.00 $0.00 $3,875,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,164,800.00 $3,875,000.00 ($289,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005701-2020 ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.02 2020
Address: 40-46 ANDERSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 213,500.00
and $213,500.00 ’ $213, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,066,300.00 $0.00 $4,771,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,279,800.00 $0.00 $4,985,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,279,800.00 $4,985,000.00 ($294,800.00)
006103-2020 JC REALTY 230 POLIFLY LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 100.02 13 2020
Address: 230 Polifly Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $308,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,592,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006754-2020 JP HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC V HACKENSACK 318 26 2020
Address: 281 STATE ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $635,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $956,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,591,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,591,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008223-2020 705 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 521 16 2020
Address: 705 MAIN ST & 1-3 ELM AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 179,600.00 )
7 $179,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,696,400.00 $0.00 $1,696,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,876,000.00 $0.00 $1,876,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,876,000.00 $1,876,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013247-2020 335 JACKSON AVENUE, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 25 58 2020
Address: 335 JACKSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $114,100.00 $114,100.00 $114,100.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $181,200.00 $181,200.00 $165,900.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $295,300.00 $295,300.00 $280,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $295,300.00 $280,000.00 ($15,300.00)
013620-2020 HOURGLASS LLC D/B/A WELLINGTON HCC & 301 UNION ST REAL ESTATE 321 30 2020
Address: 301 Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $707,300.00 $707,300.00 $707,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §7,892,700.00 $7,892,700.00 $7,712,700.00 | 0T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,600,000.00 $8,600,000.00 $8,420,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,600,000.00 $8,420,000.00 ($180,000.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001472-2021 JC REALTY 230 POLIFLY LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 100.02 13 2021
Address: 230 Polifly Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $308,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,592,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002091-2021  UNION ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 414 11 2021
Address: 430 Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 304,500.00 )
7 $304,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,090,100.00 $0.00 $4,795,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,394,600.00 $0.00 $5,100,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,394,600.00 $5,100,000.00 ($294,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002094-2021 ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.01 2021

Address: 50 Anderson Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 350,000.00
and $350,000.00 ’ $30, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,814,800.00 $0.00 $3,525,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,164,800.00 $0.00 $3,875,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,164,800.00 $3,875,000.00 ($289,800.00)
002098-2021 ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.02 2021
Address: 40-46 Anderson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 213,500.00 )
7 $213,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,066,300.00 $0.00 $4,771,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,279,800.00 $0.00 $4,985,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,279,800.00 $4,985,000.00 ($294,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003430-2021 705 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 521 16 2021
Address: 705 MAIN ST & 1-3 ELM AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 179,600.00
and $179,600.00 ’ 5179, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,696,400.00 $0.00 $1,696,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,876,000.00 $0.00 $1,876,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,876,000.00 $1,876,000.00 $0.00
004902-2021  JP HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC V HACKENSACK 318 26 2021
Address: 281 STATE ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 635,000.00 )
7 $635,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $956,100.00 $0.00 $705,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,591,100.00 $0.00 $1,340,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,591,100.00 $1,340,000.00 ($251,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007570-2021 HOURGLASS LLC D/B/A WELLINGTON HCC & 301 UNION ST REAL ESTATE 321 30 2021
Address: 301 Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 707,300.00
and $707,300.00 ’ $707, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,192,700.00 $0.00 $7,592,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,900,000.00 $0.00 $8,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,900,000.00 $8,300,000.00 ($600,000.00)
008188-2021 FAO GARDENS ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 336 1 2021
Address: 215-17-21 SECOND ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $162,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $3,182,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012141-2021 335 JACKSON AVENUE, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 25 58 2021
Address: 335 JACKSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $114,100.00 $114,100.00 $114,100.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $181,200.00 $181,200.00 $165,900.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $295,300.00 $295,300.00 $280,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $295,300.00 $280,000.00 ($15,300.00)
004069-2022 L & C HOLDING COMPANY LP V HACKENSACK CITY 308.02 27.01 2022
Address: 254 RIVER STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $117,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,075,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,193,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,193,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004414-2022 JC REALTY 230 POLIFLY LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 100.02 13 2022
Address: 230 Polifly Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $440,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,855,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,855,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004521-2022 ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.02 2022
Address: 40-46 Anderson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 305,000.00 )
7 $305,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,147,000.00 $0.00 $6,795,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,452,000.00 $0.00 $7,100,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,452,000.00 $7,100,000.00 ($352,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004525-2022 ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.01 2022
Address: 50 Anderson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 500,000.00
and $500,000.00 ’ $00, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,017,000.00 $0.00 $4,675,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,517,000.00 $0.00 $5,175,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,517,000.00 $5,175,000.00 ($342,000.00)
004528-2022 UNION ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 414 11 2022
Address: 430 Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 435,000.00 )
7 $435,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,697,500.00 $0.00 $6,365,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,132,500.00 $0.00 $6,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,132,500.00 $6,800,000.00 ($332,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006838-2022 705 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 521 16 2022
Address: 705 MAIN ST & 1-3 ELM AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 820,500.00
and $820,500.00 ’ $820, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,643,700.00 $0.00 $1,643,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,464,200.00 $0.00 $2,464,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,464,200.00 $2,464,200.00 $0.00
006939-2022  SDK SUMMIT GARDENS, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 247 2 2022
Address: Cambridge Ter Sec 5
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,684,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,404,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,404,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006939-2022  SDK SUMMIT GARDENS, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 242.02 48 2022
Address: Essex & Arcadia Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,640,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,288,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,928,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,928,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007255-2022 HOURGLASS LLC D/B/A WELLINGTON HCC & 301 UNION ST REAL ESTATE 321 30 2022
Address: 301 Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 943,000.00 )
7 $943,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,577,200.00 $0.00 $6,057,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,520,200.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,520,200.00 $7,000,000.00 ($4,520,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009794-2022 GIARRATANA, ROSE, VINCENT J. JR. & WM JR. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 75.01 6 2022
Address: 94 Kansas Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $470,300.00 $470,300.00 $470,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $602,800.00 $602,800.00 $263,755.00 | 21oment ve ’ o
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,073,100.00 $1,073,100.00 $734,055.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,073,100.00 $734,055.00 ($339,045.00)
010368-2022  ELJE PROPERTY, LLC V HACKENSACK 78 28 2022
Address: 170 LODI ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $237,500.00 $237,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $716,900.00 $716,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $954,400.00 $954,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $954,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003538-2023 L & C HOLDING COMPANY LP V HACKENSACK CITY 308.02 27.01 2023
Address: 254 RIVER STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 124,900.00
and $124,900.00 ’ s124, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,179,300.00 $0.00 $825,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,304,200.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,304,200.00 $950,000.00 ($354,200.00)
004285-2023  ELJE PROPERTY, LLC V HACKENSACK 78 28 2023
Address: 170 LODI ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 237,500.00 )
7 $237,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $805,800.00 $0.00 $437,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,043,300.00 $0.00 $675,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,043,300.00 $675,000.00 ($368,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004463-2023 ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.02 2023

Address: 40-46 ANDERSON STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,950,000.00
and $1,950,000.00 ’ $1,950, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,045,000.00 $0.00 $1,810,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,995,000.00 $0.00 $3,760,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,995,000.00 $3,760,000.00 ($235,000.00)
004531-2023 ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.01 2023
Address: 50 ANDERSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 500,000.00 )
7 $500,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,065,000.00 $0.00 $2,910,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,565,000.00 $0.00 $3,410,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,565,000.00 $3,410,000.00 ($155,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004537-2023 ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 414 11 2023

Address: 430 UNION STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 435,000.00

and $435,000.00 ¢ 435, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,820,000.00 $0.00 $3,635,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,255,000.00 $0.00 $4,070,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qan?fa ; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,255,000.00 $4,070,000.00 ($185,000.00)
006684-2023 705 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 521 16 2023

Address: 705 MAIN ST & 1-3 ELM AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 820,500.00 .
$820,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,720,700.00 $0.00 $1,379,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,541,200.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,541,200.00 $2,200,000.00 ($341,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006720-2023  JC REALTY 230 POLIFLY LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 100.02 13 2023
Address: 230 Polifly Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $440,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,709,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,149,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,149,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006948-2023 HOURGLASS LLC D/B/A WELLINGTON HCC & 301 UNION ST REAL ESTATE 321 30 2023
Address: 301 Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 943,000.00 )
7 $943,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,997,800.00 $0.00 $5,997,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,940,800.00 $0.00 $6,940,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,940,800.00 $6,940,800.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 37



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Harrington Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006851-2021 PARK, CHANG & SEUNG HYUN V HARRINGTON 1014 2 2021
Address: 81 Highland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $270,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $801,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,071,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,071,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001833-2022 PARK, CHANG & SEUNG HYUN V HARRINGTON 1014 2 2022
Address: 81 Highland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $270,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $801,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,071,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,071,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Harrington Park Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009591-2023 MICHAEL C GARTNER V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BORO 91 3 2023
Address: 403 TERRACE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $181,200.00 $181,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $627,800.00 $627,800.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $809,000.00 $809,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $809,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hasbrouck Heights Bor 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002140-2019 ANNE BRANA V HOHOKUS 1303 8 2019
Address: 527 Eastgate Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $510,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $640,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004435-2019  BUTLER, JAMES III & LYN V HOHOKUS 403 17.01 2019
Address: 2 Saddle Brook Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $550,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006177-2019 RAJAN, RAMESH & ASHA UNNIKRISHNAN V HO-HO-KUS 1207 2 2019
Address: 75 Wearimus Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $525,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $628,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,153,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,153,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001900-2020 BUTLER, JAMES III & LYN V HOHOKUS 403 17.01 2020
Address: 2 Saddle Brook Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $550,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001902-2020 RAJAN, RAMESH & ASHA UNNIKRISHNAN V HO-HO-KUS 1207 2 2020
Address: 75 Wearimus Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $525,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $628,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,153,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,153,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001316-2021 BRANA, ANNE M. V HO-HO-KUS 1303 8 2021
Address: 527 Eastgate Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $510,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $640,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001840-2022 BRANA, ANNE M. V HO-HO-KUS 1303 8 2022
Address: 527 Eastgate Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $510,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $640,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002775-2023  BRANA, ANNE M. & VINCENT P. V HO-HO-KUS 1303 8 2023
Address: 527 Eastgate Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $510,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $640,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ho-Ho-Kus Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Maywood Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013281-2020 RUSSELL P TROCANO ENTERPRIS LLC V MAYWOOD BOROUGH 69 3 2020
Address: 565 SPRING VALLEY RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $152,800.00 $152,800.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $121,700.00 $121,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $274,500.00 $274,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $274,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
013282-2020 RUSSELL P TROCANO ENTERPRISE LLC V MAYWOOD 69 4 2020
Address: 561 Spring Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $153,400.00 $153,400.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $92,900.00 $92,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $246,300.00 $246,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $246,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Maywood Borough

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013285-2020 RUSSELL TROCANO ENTERPRISES V MAYWOOD 86 18 2020
Address: 535 Spring Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $163,600.00 $163,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $105,500.00 $105,500.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $269,100.00 $269,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $269,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Maywood Borough



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005700-2014 MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE V MOONACHIE BOR 39 6.02 2014
Address: 10 EMPIRE BLVD HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,807,100.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,232,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005132-2015 MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE LLC V MOONACHIE BOR 39 6.02 2015
Address: 10 EMPIRE BLVD HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,807,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,892,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007090-2016 MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE LLC V MOONACHIE BOR 39 6.02 2016
Address: 10 EMPIRE BLVD HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,807,100.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,892,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005948-2017 MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE LLC V MOONACHIE BOR 39 6.02 2017
Address: 10 EMPIRE BLVD HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,807,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,892,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007509-2018 MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE LLC V BOROUGH OF MOONACHIE 39 6.02 2018
Address: 10 Empire Blvd HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 0.00
Land $2,660,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,423,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,083,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,083,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Moonachie Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005860-2021  SF III KINDERKAMACK LLC V BOROUGH OF ORADELL 807 1 2021
Address: 690 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,337,500.00
and $2,337,500.00 * $2,337, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,608,000.00 $0.00 $6,162,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,945,500.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,945,500.00 $8,500,000.00 ($4,445,500.00)
003427-2022 DABBY BERGEN MEDI PRO LLC ETALS V ORADELL BOROUGH 807 1 2022
Address: 690 KINDERKAMACK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,337,500.00 )
7 $2,337,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,712,700.00 $0.00 $4,912,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,050,200.00 $0.00 $7,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,050,200.00 $7,250,000.00 ($4,800,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009068-2023 DABBY BERGEN MEDI PRO LLC ETALS V ORADELL BOROUGH 807 1 2023
Address: 690 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,337,500.00 $2,337,500.00 $2,337,500.00 )
Y Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,712,700.00 $9,712,700.00 $4,912,500.00 | o WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,050,200.00 $12,050,200.00 $7,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,050,200.00 $7,250,000.00 ($4,800,200.00)

Total number of cases for

Oradell Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003336-2019 HAMIDI, NAJIB AND ATTIEH AREFIAN V PARAMUS 6509 11 2019
Address: 270 Drew Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 304,100.00
and $304,100.00 ’ $304, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,118,800.00 $0.00 $995,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,422,900.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,422,900.00 $1,300,000.00 ($122,900.00)
007374-2020 HAMIDI, NAJIB AND ATTIEH AREFIAN V PARAMUS 6509 11 2020
Address: 270 Drew Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $304,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,118,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,422,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,422,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006893-2019 951 EDGEWATER AVE LLC V BOROUGH OF RIDGEFIELD BOR. 2801 6 2019
Address: 951 Edgewater Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $315,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $787,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,102,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,102,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgewood Village

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000623-2020 GROSSMAN, SETH A & ANNE E MATEJKA V RIDGEWOOD 2403 25.02 2020
Address: 65 S MURRAY AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $695,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $487,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000609-2021 GROSSMAN, SETH A & ANNE E MATEJKA V RIDGEWOOD 2403 25.02 2021
Address: 65 S MURRAY AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $695,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $487,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001366-2022 GROSSMAN, SETH A & ANNE E MATEJKA V RIDGEWOOD 2403 25.02 2022
Address: 65 S MURRAY AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $695,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $487,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000697-2023 GROSSMAN, SETH A & ANNE E MATEJKA V RIDGEWOOD 2403 25.02 2023
Address: 65 S MURRAY AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $695,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $487,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005955-2019 VERIZON NEW JERSEY, INC. V RUTHERFORD BOR. 147 10 2019
Address: 41 Spring Dell
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,040,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,528,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,569,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,569,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013185-2019 VERIZON NEW JERSEY, INC. V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 147 21 2019
Address: 30 Orient Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $265,000.00 $265,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $281,000.00 $281,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $281,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004530-2020 VERIZON NEW JERSEY, INC. V RUTHERFORD BOR. 147 10 2020
Address: 41 Spring Dell
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,040,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,528,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,569,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,569,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Rutherford Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011814-2021 735 APT CORP. C/O FOREMOST MGMT V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 703 11 2021
Address: 735 Elm Ave Teaneck, NJ 07666
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $2,404,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P X
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,024,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,024,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002289-2022 735 APT. CORP. C/O FOREMOST MGMT V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 703 11 2022
Address: 735 Elm Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,000.00 )
7 $620,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,404,000.00 $0.00 $2,304,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,024,000.00 $0.00 $2,924,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,024,000.00 $2,924,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002583-2023 735 APT. CORP. C/O METROPOLITAN MANAGEMENT V TEANECK 703 11 2023
Address: 735 Elm Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 620,000.00 )
Land $620,000.00 ’ N Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,404,000.00 $0.00 $2,204,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,024,000.00 $0.00 $2,824,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,024,000.00 $2,824,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for  Teaneck Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006200-2022 YUN,CHEONG RYONG V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO 105 8 2022
Address: 14 CHERRY LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 340,500.00
and $340,500.00 ’ $340, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $759,500.00 $0.00 $709,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,049,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,049,800.00 ($50,200.00)

Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bor 1




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

Municipality: Washington Township

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008701-2020 WASH. TOWN CTR, LLC BY JERSEY MARKETS OF WASHINGTON TP., TENA 3402 18 2020
Address: 273 Pascack Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,818,300.00
and $1,818,300.00 ’ $1,818, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,170,000.00 $0.00 $4,170,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,988,300.00 $0.00 $5,988,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,988,300.00 $5,988,300.00 $0.00
001462-2021 Wash. Town Ctr, LLC by Jersey Markets of Washington Tp., Tenant V Towi 3402 18 2021
Address: 273 Pascack Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,818,300.00 )
7 $1,818,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,170,000.00 $0.00 $4,170,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,988,300.00 $0.00 $5,988,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,988,300.00 $5,988,300.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality:

Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000632-2022 Wash. Town Ctr, LLC by Jersey Markets of Washington Tp., Tenant V Towi 3402 18 2022
Address: 273 Pascack Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,818,300.00
and $1,818,300.00 ’ $1,818, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,170,000.00 $0.00 $3,981,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,988,300.00 $0.00 $5,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,988,300.00 $5,800,000.00 ($188,300.00)
000440-2023 Wash. Town Ctr, LLC by Jersey Markets of Washington Tp., Tenant V Towi 3402 18 2023
Address: 273 Pascack Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,818,300.00 )
7 $1,818,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,170,000.00 $0.00 $3,781,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,988,300.00 $0.00 $5,600,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,988,300.00 $5,600,000.00 ($388,300.00)
Total number of cases for  Washington Township 4

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019676-2012 SELVAGGIO, MARIO & MARIE V WYCKOFF TWP. 202 73.01 C4281 2012
Address: 428A Bromley Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $330,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $252,700.00 $252,700.00 $204,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $582,700.00 $582,700.00 $534,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $582,700.00 $534,600.00 ($48,100.00)
019678-2012 OUTERBRIDGE, ROBERT L (V) & ROSA J V WYCKOFF TWP. 202 73.01 C4211 2012
Address: 421A Bromley Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $253,800.00 $253,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $583,800.00 $583,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $583,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018732-2013 SELVAGGIO, MARIO & MARIE V WYCKOFF TWP. 202 73.01 C4281 2013

Address: 428A BROMLEY PL

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $330,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: $252,700.00 $252,700.00 $204,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $582,700.00 $582,700.00 $534,600.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $582,700.00 $534,600.00 ($48,100.00)
018942-2013 BREURE, LEONARD (DEC) & HELEN (WS) V WYCKOFF TWP 265 109 2013
Address: 5 BURMA RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $523,900.00 $523,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $110,100.00 $110,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $634,000.00 $634,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $634,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019015-2013 WONG, CINDY LOO V WYCKOFF TWP. 335 29 2013
Address: 540 EDER AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $524,500.00 $524,500.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $485,700.00 $485,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,010,200.00 $1,010,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,010,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
019038-2013 FORSYTH, ROBERT W JR (V) & KAREN M V WYCKOFF TWP. 437 27 2013
Address: 311 CAMELOT CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $462,200.00 $462,200.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $621,600.00 $621,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,083,800.00 $1,083,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,083,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Wyckoff Township

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019041-2013 APOSTOL, PAUL & CATHERINE V WYCKOFF TWP. 205 30.01 2013
Address: 102 KAITLYN LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $530,000.00 $530,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,087,200.00 $1,087,200.00 $0.00 | 21 yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,617,200.00 $1,617,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,617,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
019063-2013 MOORE, LEWIS P & CAROL A V WYCKOFF TWP. 319 6 2013
Address: 19 NEELEN DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $473,400.00 $473,400.00 $473,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $318,800.00 $318,800.00 $204,600.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $792,200.00 $792,200.00 $768,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $792,200.00 $768,000.00 ($24,200.00)

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000492-2017 CETTA FAMILY TRUST V WYCKOFF TWP 429.01 48 2016
Address: 340 RUIT FARM RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $628,700.00 $628,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $628,700.00 $628,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment O
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $628,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007007-2017 CETTA FAMILY TRUST V WYCKOFF TWP 429.01 48 2017
Address: 340 RUIT FARM RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $578,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $649,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,227,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,227,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006217-2020 BRIGGS, CHRISTOPHER EDWARD ETAL V WYCKOFF TWP 202 6.03 2020
Address: 532 OLD POST RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $689,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $881,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,570,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,570,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002801-2021  JUN, JANE V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 203 14 2021
Address: 245 Brookside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 445,300.00 )
7 $445,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $691,300.00 $0.00 $554,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,136,600.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,136,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($136,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001376-2022  JUN, JANE V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 203 14 2022
Address: 245 Brookside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 445,300.00 )
and. $445,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $691,300.00 $0.00 $554,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,136,600.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,136,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($136,600.00)
000883-2023  JUN, JANE V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 203 14 2023
Address: 245 Brookside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 445,300.00 )
7 $445,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $691,300.00 $0.00 $554,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,136,600.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,136,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($136,600.00)
Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 14




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Edgewater Park Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002234-2023 RITE AID #1867-01 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY RLAJ LLC VE 502 29.02 2023
Address: 1147 COOPER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $222,800.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,477,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Edgewater Park Twp 1



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005031-2022 CRISON I, LLC % BF/FM-PROPERTY MGNT C/O BLOOMIN' BRANDS, INC. # 6.10 12 2022
Address: 500 Route 73 North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,529,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,458,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,987,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,987,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001439-2023 CRISON I, LLC % BF/FM-PROPERTY MGNT C/O BLOOMIN' BRANDS, INC. # 6.10 12 2023
Address: 500 Route 73 North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,529,000.00 )
7 $3,529,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,458,300.00 $0.00 $1,171,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,987,300.00 $0.00 $4,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,987,300.00 $4,700,000.00 ($287,300.00)

Total number of cases for Evesham Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Maple Shade Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006045-2023 Milelli Lenola, LLC V Township of Maple Shade 189.04 12 2023
Address: 490 S Lenola Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,046,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $953,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Maple Shade Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001473-2018 LSOP 3 NJ 3, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 512 1.01 2018
Address: 5000 Dearborn Cir
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,826,300.00
and $1,826,300.00 ’ $1,826, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,132,900.00 $0.00 $3,123,700.00
Exemption: $154,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,804,900.00 $0.00 $4,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,804,900.00 $4,950,000.00 ($854,900.00)
000681-2019  LSOP 3 NJ 3, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 512 1.01 2019
Address: 5000 Dearborn Cir
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,826,300.00 )
7 $1,826,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,132,900.00 $0.00 $2,373,700.00
Exemption: $154,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,804,900.00 $0.00 $4,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,804,900.00 $4,200,000.00 ($1,604,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

11/16/202:

County: Burlington

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002582-2023 KPG MEADOWLANDS LLC, V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1202 3.01 2023
Address: 515 Fellowship Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,875,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,485,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $360,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006003-2023  ND XXV LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1300.02 1 2023
Address: 3000 Atrium Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,492,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $9,751,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $686,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,557,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,557,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006004-2023 ND XXVI LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1300.03 4 2023
Address: 2000 Crawford Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,642,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,562,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $207,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,998,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,998,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Pemberton Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006393-2023 PEMBERTON TOWNSHIP V WAWA, INC. 786.01 15 2023
Address: 3 ARNEY'S MT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 795,500.00
and $795,500.00 ’ 5795, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $860,400.00 $0.00 $2,204,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,655,900.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,655,900.00 $3,000,000.00 $1,344,100.00

Total number of cases for

Pemberton Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Willingboro Township

County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006187-2022 RANCOCAS PROFESSIONAL ARTS BUILDING LTD V WILLINGBORO TWP 25 2 2022
Address: 220 SUNSET ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $547,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,695,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,243,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,243,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005947-2023 RANCOCAS PROFESSIONAL ARTS BUILDING LTD V WILLINGBORO TOWNS 25 2 2023
Address: 220 Sunset Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 547,400.00 )
7 $547,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,695,800.00 $0.00 $1,452,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,243,200.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,243,200.00 $2,000,000.00 ($243,200.00)

Total number of cases for

Willingboro Township 2

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Camden Municipality: Bellmawr Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005012-2020 BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR V ALBERT E PRICE INC 173.03 16 2020
Address: 330 Benigno Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 493,000.00
and $493,000.00 ’ #4993, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,407,000.00 $0.00 $3,789,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $4,282,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $4,282,800.00 $1,382,800.00
004672-2023 BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR V ALBERT E PRICE INC 173.03 16 2023
Address: 330 Benigno Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 493,000.00 )
7 $493,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,407,000.00 $0.00 $3,714,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $4,207,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $4,207,400.00 $1,307,400.00
Total number of cases for Bellmawr Borough 2




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Gloucester Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000751-2020 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V JAMESTOWN 94 ASSOC C-O LOMBARDO, C 19903 3 2020
Address: 31 Peters Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,536,000.00
and $1,536,000.00 ’ $1,536, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,131,900.00 $0.00 $6,964,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,667,900.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,667,900.00 $8,500,000.00 $1,832,100.00
001867-2023 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V JAMESTOWN 94 ASSOC C-O LOMBARDO, C 19903 3 2023
Address: 31 Peters Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,536,000.00 )
7 $1,536,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $5,131,900.00 $0.00 $6,464,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,667,900.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,667,900.00 $8,000,000.00 $1,332,100.00

Total number of cases for

Gloucester Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000913-2023 SAMUEL BALLARD V TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES 205 1.01 2023
Address: 6 Alton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 278,400.00
and $278,400.00 ’ 5278, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,723,500.00 $0.00 $1,444,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,001,900.00 $0.00 $1,722,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,001,900.00 $1,722,800.00 ($279,100.00)

Total number of cases for

Voorhees Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Cape May Municipality: Cape May City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007390-2020 O'NEILL, MICHAEL G. & JEANNIE M. V CAPE MAY CITY 1221 9.02 2020
Address: 1805 New York Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,540,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,359,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004202-2021 O'NEILL, MICHAEL G. & JEANNIE M. V CAPE MAY CITY 1221 9.02 2021
Address: 1805 New York Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,540,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,359,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Cape May City

County: Cape May

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003366-2022 O'NEILL, MICHAEL G. & JEANNIE M. V CAPE MAY CITY 1221 9.02 2022
Address: 1805 New York Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,540,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,359,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002785-2023  O'NEILL, MICHAEL G. & JEANNIE M. V CAPE MAY CITY 1221 9.02 2023
Address: 1805 New York Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,540,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,359,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cape May City 4

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Cape May Municipality: Sea Isle City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005314-2022 CURRAN, THOMAS J & MARGARET W V SEA ISLE CITY 68.01 9 2022
Address: 6821 Pleasure Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,092,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,752,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,844,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,844,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Sea Isle City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Upper Township

County: Cape May

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009229-2023  Jetter, Michael & Denise v Upper Twp na na 2023
Address: na
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
Judgment Type: Administratively Closed
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag: yp Y
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Upper Township



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Belleville Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

11/16/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008348-2023 166 BELMONT AVE LLC V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 1302 5 2023
Address: 164 Belmont Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $47,800.00 $47,800.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $147,800.00 $147,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $147,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Belleville Township



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009360-2020 TROY TOWERS INC C/O HARBORSIDE F.C. V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 154 51 2020

Address: 40 Conger Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 12,460,000.00

and $12,460,000.00 ’ #12,460, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,558,300.00 $0.00 $22,558,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,018,300.00 $0.00 $35,018,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,018,300.00 $35,018,300.00 $0.00
013287-2020 OXFORD REALTY ACQUISITION, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 970 1 C3504 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 35D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013287-2020 OXFORD REALTY ACQUISITION, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 970 1 C4302 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 43B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 - )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
013287-2020 OXFORD REALTY ACQUISITION, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 970 1 C8402 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 84B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2901 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 29A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $46,800.00 $46,800.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $116,800.00 $116,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $116,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3501 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 35A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1403 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 14C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $60,100.00 $60,100.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $127,600.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1404 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 14D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $60,100.00 $60,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $127,600.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4502 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 45B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2801 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 28A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4404 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 44D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5401 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 54A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5204 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 52D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5202 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 52B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2304 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 23D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 _ )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3402 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 34B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3401 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 34A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5601 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 56A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2803 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 28C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7404 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 74D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7403 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 74C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8004 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 80D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 8802 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 88B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5603 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 56C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2802 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 28B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8804 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 88D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8803 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 88C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4403 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 44C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $60,100.00 $60,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $127,600.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5402 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 54B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5201 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 52A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3103 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 31C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 _ )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2404 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 24D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9101 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 91A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 _ )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2002 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 20B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5604 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 56D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5404 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 54D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2001 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 20A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2403 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 24C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $60,100.00 $60,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $127,600.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5602 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 56B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 _ )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $60,100.00 $60,100.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $127,600.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8801 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 88A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2401 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 24A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7402 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 74B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5403 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 54C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1304 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 13D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1302 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 13B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1012 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 101B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $87,500.00 $87,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $157,500.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2402 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 24B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4402 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 44B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9352 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 935B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 9252 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 925B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3404 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 34D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3403 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 34C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9353 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 935C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0603 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 6C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1013 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 101C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0602 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 6B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1011 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 101A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 9253 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 925C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1034 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 103D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1032 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 103B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1031 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 103A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1803 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 18C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $87,500.00 $87,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $157,500.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0501 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 5A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3203 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 32C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $87,500.00 $87,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $60,800.00 $60,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $148,300.00 $148,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $148,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3804 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 38D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $87,500.00 $87,500.00 $0.00 _ )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $157,500.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3903 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 39C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $69,600.00 $69,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $154,600.00 $154,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $154,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0403 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 4C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9502 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 95B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9303 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 93C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9302 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 93B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9501 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 95A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7901 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 79A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0303 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 3C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 8103 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 81C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7904 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 79D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0301 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 3A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7604 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 76D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7001 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 70A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0402 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 4B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3601 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 36A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $85,800.00 $85,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $170,800.00 $170,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $170,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8102 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 81B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7004 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 70D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0401 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 4A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8601 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 86A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7002 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 70B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8104 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 81D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0204 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 2D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1401 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 14A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6404 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 64D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0102 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 1B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6402 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 64B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7602 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 76B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6202 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 62B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7003 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 70C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0104 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 1D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6103 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 61C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6101 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 61A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6401 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 64A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5003 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 50C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6201 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 62A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6203 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 62C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5001 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 50A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4203 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 42C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4202 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 42B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4201 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 42A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5002 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 50B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4002 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 40B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4001 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 40A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3904 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 39D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3901 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 39A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3802 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 38B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3801 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 38A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3604 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 36D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3603 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 36C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3803 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 38C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1704 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 17D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2603 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 26C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3902 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 39B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2602 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 26B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2601 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 26A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2201 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 22A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1702 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 17B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1903 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 19C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2102 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 21B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1904 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 19D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2204 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 22D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1701 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 17A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1902 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 19B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2202 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 22B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1703 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 17C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1602 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 16B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1601 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 16A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1804 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 18D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1504 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 15D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1502 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 15B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1501 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 15A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1104 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 11D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1103 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 11C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1203 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 12C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9901 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 99A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6501 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 65A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6304 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 63D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9703 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 97C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8704 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 87D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5503 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 55C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8504 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 85D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8302 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 83B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6803 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 68C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7201 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 72A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7203 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 72C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6804 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 68D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7204 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 72D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8502 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 85B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8301 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 83A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6502 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 65B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6503 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 65C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8501 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 85A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8304 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 83D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6504 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 65D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6604 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 66D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8703 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 87C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8701 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 87A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6801 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 68A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9702 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 97B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9903 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 99C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2604 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 26D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3001 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 30A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3602 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 36B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6301 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 63A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6303 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 63C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6302 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 63B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9704 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 97D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9904 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 99D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6603 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 66C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1101 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 11A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1102 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 11B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5504 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 55D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5501 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 55A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4003 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 40C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4004 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 40D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9902 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 99B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5502 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 55B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4802 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 48B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4204 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 42D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4803 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 48C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4604 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 46D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4801 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 48A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5004 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 50D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1202 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 12B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6102 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 61B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1201 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 12A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0901 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 9A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8503 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 85C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0702 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 7B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $41,900.00 $41,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $109,400.00 $109,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $109,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6204 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 62D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 Cco101 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 1A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1503 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 15C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6403 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 64C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4602 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 46B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0103 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 1C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4601 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 46A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4504 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 45D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4603 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 46C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0201 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 2A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7603 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 76C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0202 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 2B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0203 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 2C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7902 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 79B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1204 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 12D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1604 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 16D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3703 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 37C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3702 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 37B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8602 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 86B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0302 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 3B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C8603 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 86C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9301 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 93A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3503 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 35C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1802 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 18B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9304 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 93D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9504 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 95D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1603 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 16C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3701 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 37A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3202 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 32B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0404 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 4D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2104 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 21D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C6602 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 66B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $87,500.00 $87,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $60,800.00 $60,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $148,300.00 $148,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $148,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4501 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 45A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0502 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 5B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3204 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 32D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0503 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 5C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1033 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 103C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0601 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 6A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2203 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 22C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2004 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 20D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1014 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 101D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9251 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 925A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3201 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 32A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0604 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 6D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2003 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 20C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0304 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 3D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $87,500.00 $87,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $157,500.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2103 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 21C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2020 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1801 2020
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 18A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007400-2021 TROY TOWERS INC C/O HARBORSIDE F.C. V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 154 51 2021

Address: 40 Conger Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 12,460,000.00

and $12,460,000.00 ’ #12,460, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,558,300.00 $0.00 $22,558,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,018,300.00 $0.00 $35,018,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,018,300.00 $35,018,300.00 $0.00
008184-2021 HOOVER AVE APARTMENT, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 697 85 2021
Address: 336-344 Hoover Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $682,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $897,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,579,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,579,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023 11/16/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009671-2021 KUSNETZ, SHELLEY AND DELIS, CHRIS V BLOOMFIELD TWP 1176 12 2021
Address: 47 Claremont Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $178,400.00 $178,400.00 $0.00 i P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $418,800.00 $418,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $418,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010400-2021 BROOKDALE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC., LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 970 1 C6402 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 64B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010404-2021 BROOKDALE GARDENS OWNER LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 970 1 C3504 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 35D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010404-2021 BROOKDALE GARDENS OWNER LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 970 1 C8402 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 84B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 A )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010404-2021 BROOKDALE GARDENS OWNER LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 970 1 C4302 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 43B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C3703 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 37C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5504 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 55D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C5503 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 55C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5502 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 55B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C3204 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 32D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3202 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 32B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C2004 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 20D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2003 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 20C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C2002 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 20B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2001 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 20A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C2901 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 29A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: #70,000.00 #70,000.00 #0001 5 dgment Type:  Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism WJO Fi
Improvement: $46,800.00 $46,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type: P 9
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $116,800.00 $116,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $116,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5602 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 56B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $60,100.00 $60,100.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $127,600.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C4403 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 44C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $60,100.00 $60,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $127,600.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1404 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 14D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $60,100.00 $60,100.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $127,600.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C3103 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 31C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5403 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 54C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C8004 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 80D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5604 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 56D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C5603 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 56C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5402 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 54B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C5204 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 52D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5201 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 52A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C2801 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 28A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C4404 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 44D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C7402 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 74B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C3403 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 34C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C5401 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 54A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5404 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 54D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C1401 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 14A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C5202 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 52B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C4402 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 44B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2404 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 24D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C2402 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 24B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2401 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 24A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C8801 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 88A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7403 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 74C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C1304 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 13D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0604 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 6D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C0603 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 6C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0602 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 6B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C0601 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 6A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 8802 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 88B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C0503 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 5C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0502 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 5B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C0501 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 5A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0404 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 4D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C5601 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 56A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C2304 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 23D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C8804 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 88D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C1302 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 13B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C0403 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 4C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0402 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 4B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C0401 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 4A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0303 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 3C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C8803 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 88C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C7404 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 74D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 50.00 | 1% P P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C3402 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 34B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 L )
' Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C0101 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 1A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSH]I 970 1 C0702 2021
Address: 935 Broad Street - Apt. 7B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 L )
! Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $41,900.00 $41,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $109,400.00 $109,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $109,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

11/16/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2023

to 10/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010431-2021 BLOOMFIELD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHI 970 1 C9101 2021
Address: 935 Bro